

Re: [EXTERNAL] MEETING

1 message

Wixon, Donna <dwixon@blm.gov>

Mon, Jun 4, 2018 at 8:59 AM

To: Rick Trupp <rtrupp@saexploration.com>

Cc: Suzan Simonds <ssimonds@contractor.saexploration.com>, Jeff Hastings <jhastings@saexploration.com>, Sarah LaMarr <slamarr@blm.gov>

Thank-you Rick for letting me know. I am going to be out of town starting the afternoon of June 6 through June 11. From June 13 to June 27 I will be in the field but still working and should be able to check my e-mail.

Please cc Sarah on any e-mails during this timeframe, she will make sure that things are followed up on while I am out.

When you have a date/time to reschedule please let us know and provide the answers to the questions when you have them. We are waiting on the answers to finish writing Chapter 2 (Proposed Action and alternatives) of the EA.

Thanks, Donna

Donna L Wixon Natural Resource Specialist BLM Arctic District Office 222 University Ave Fairbanks, Alaska 99709 907-474-2301 Office 907-474-2386 Fax dwixon@blm.gov

On Mon, Jun 4, 2018 at 8:24 AM, Rick Trupp <rtrupp@saexploration.com> wrote:

Donna,

Unfortunately, we will have to reschedule this meeting. I'm very sorry for the late reply but due to the media leak last week and the number of responses required for the permit clarifications, we have further internal work, discussion and approval before presenting on seismic and returning our responses. It is not our intent to not move this forward, we will reschedule as soon as we can.

Regards,

Rick

From: Wixon, Donna <dwixon@blm.gov> Sent: Monday, June 4, 2018 7:34 AM To: Rick Trupp <rtrupp@saexploration.com> Cc: Suzan Simonds <ssimonds@contractor.saexploration.com> Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] MEETING

Hi Rick,

The sooner we can get the link this morning the better. I will need to e-mail it out to people that aren't in Fairbanks, both BLM and USFWS.

Thanks,

Donna

Donna L Wixon

Natural Resource Specialist

BLM Arctic District Office

222 University Ave

Fairbanks, Alaska 99709

907-474-2301 Office

907-474-2386 Fax

dwixon@blm.gov

On Fri, Jun 1, 2018 at 3:11 PM, Rick Trupp <rtrupp@saexploration.com> wrote:

I will send out Monday morning first thing.

Rick

From: Suzan Simonds Sent: Friday, June 1, 2018 3:10 PM To: Wixon, Donna <dwixon@blm.gov> Cc: Rick Trupp <rtrupp@saexploration.com> Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] MEETING

Rick

Can we use your skype meeting? Then we can share the power point.

Sue Simonds

Permits and Regulatory Manager

SAExploration, Inc.

Safety – Acquisition - Experience

ssimonds@saexploration.com

8240 Sandlewood Place

Anchorage, Alaska 99507

907-331-8140 Cell

^	
9	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Re: [EXTERNAL] MEETING 907-522-4499 Main
	907-522-4498 Fax
	saexploration.com
	This e-mail may contain information that is confidential or privileged. Do not forward this message to any third party. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender and delete all copies of this e-mail.
	From: Wixon, Donna [mailto:dwixon@blm.gov] Sent: Friday, June 1, 2018 10:03 AM To: Suzan Simonds <ssimonds@contractor.saexploration.com> Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] MEETING</ssimonds@contractor.saexploration.com>
	Thanks Sue,
	Do you have the website that people would sign on to to participate?
	Donna L Wixon
	Natural Resource Specialist
	BLM Arctic District Office
	222 University Ave
	Fairbanks, Alaska 99709
	907-474-2301 Office
	907-474-2386 Fax
	dwixon@blm.gov
	On Thu, May 21, 2018 at 2:20 DM. Suzan Simonda conjmonda@contractor.com/planation.com> wrote:
	On Thu, May 31, 2018 at 3:29 PM, Suzan Simonds <ssimonds@contractor.saexploration.com> wrote: Hi Donna</ssimonds@contractor.saexploration.com>
	Go ahead and schedule the meeting .
	SUE

Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S7, an AT&T 4G LTE smartphone